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Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- -- 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- -- 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- -- 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723 1923 
Acrefair -- -- 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 1928 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- -- 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 
Glyndyfrdwy -- -- 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749 1949 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- -- 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 2005 
Glan-yr-afon, Dyffryn Garage -- -- 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 
Bala, The Bull's Head Hotel -- -- 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 2025 
Rhydymain -- -- 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 2042 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- -- 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855 2055 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0805 1005 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905 -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0807 1007 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 -- 
Llanelltyd 0809 1009 1109 1309 1509 1709 1909 -- 
Bontddu 0815 1015 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0828 1028 1128 1328 1528 1728 1928 -- 

 
 
 

Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0832 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832 1932 
Bontddu 0842 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 1942 
Llanelltyd 0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 1948 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 1950 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855 1955 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905 -- 
Rhydymain, Yr Hen Ysgol 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 -- 
Bala, Y Badell Aur 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935 -- 
Llawr-y-Bettws, Dyffryn Garage 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808 2008 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 2020 -- 
Acrefair 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829 2029 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  1034 1234 1434 1634 1834 2034 -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital  1047 1247 1447 1647 1847 2047 -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 2053 -- 

 
 



 

Page 2 of 10 

 

Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days:    CD CHOL   SH SD         
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Service: T3 T3 T3 T3C T3C T3 T3 T3C T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- -- -- 0637 0637 -- -- -- -- 0907 -- -- 1107 -- -- 1307 -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- -- -- 0640 0640 -- -- -- -- 0910 -- -- 1110 -- -- 1310 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- -- -- 0653 0653 -- -- -- -- 0923 -- -- 1123 -- -- 1323 -- 
Acrefair -- -- -- 0658 0658 -- -- -- -- 0928 -- -- 1128 -- -- 1328 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- -- -- 0710 0710 -- -- 0740 0740 0940 -- -- 1140 -- -- 1340 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy -- -- -- 0719 0719 -- -- 0749 0749 0949 -- -- 1149 -- -- 1349 -- 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- -- -- 0730 0730 -- -- 0800 0800 1000 -- -- 1200 -- -- 1400 -- 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- -- -- 0735 0735 -- -- 0805 0805 1005 -- 1010 1205 -- 1210 1405 -- 
Glan-yr-afon, Dyffryn Garage -- -- -- | | -- -- | | 1010 -- | 1210 -- | 1410 -- 
Cynwyd -- -- -- 0740 0740 -- -- 0810 0810 | -- 1015 | -- 1215 | -- 
Llandrillo -- -- -- 0747 0747 -- -- 0817 0817 | -- 1022 | -- 1222 | -- 
Llandderfel Village -- -- -- 0756 0756 -- -- 0826 0826 | -- 1031 | -- 1231 | -- 
Bala, Ysgol Godre'r Berwyn -- -- -- | | -- -- | 0840 | -- | | -- | | -- 
Bala, The Bull's Head Hotel -- -- -- 0810 0810 -- -- 0845 0845 1025 -- 1045 1225 -- 1245 1425 -- 
Llanuwchllyn -- -- -- 0819 0819 -- -- 0854 0854 | -- 1054 | -- 1254 | -- 
Rhydymain -- -- -- 0832 0832 -- -- -- -- 1042 -- -- 1242 -- -- 1442 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- -- -- 0845 0845 -- -- -- -- 1055 -- -- 1255 -- -- 1455 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0525 0705 0805 0845 -- 0905 1005 -- -- 1105 1205 -- 1305 1405 -- 1505 1605 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0527 0707 0807 0847 -- 0907 1007 -- -- 1107 1207 -- 1307 1407 -- 1507 1607 
Llanelltyd 0530 0709 0809 -- -- 0909 1009 -- -- 1109 1209 -- 1309 1409 -- 1509 1609 
Bontddu 0535 0715 0815 -- -- 0915 1015 -- -- 1115 1215 -- 1315 1415 -- 1515 1615 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0548 0728 0828 -- -- 0928 1028 -- -- 1128 1228 -- 1328 1428 -- 1528 1628 
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Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3C 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- 1507 -- -- 1712 -- -- 1907 2107 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- 1510 -- -- | -- -- 1910 2110 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- 1523 -- -- 1728 -- -- 1923 2123 
Acrefair -- 1528 -- -- 1733 -- -- 1928 2128 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- 1540 -- -- 1745 -- -- 1940 2140 
Glyndyfrdwy -- 1549 -- -- 1754 -- -- 1949 2149 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- 1600 -- -- 1805 -- -- 2000 2200 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) 1410 1605 -- 1610 1805 -- 1810 2005 2205 
Glan-yr-afon, Dyffryn Garage | 1610 -- | 1810 -- | 2010 | 
Cynwyd 1415 | -- 1615 | -- 1815 | 2210 
Llandrillo 1422 | -- 1622 | -- 1822 | 2217 
Llandderfel Village 1431 | -- 1631 | -- 1831 | 2226 
Bala, The Bull's Head Hotel 1445 1625 -- 1645 1825 -- 1845 2025 2240 
Llanuwchllyn 1454 | -- 1654 | -- 1854 | 2249 
Rhydymain -- 1642 -- -- 1842 -- -- 2042 2302 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- 1655 -- -- 1855 -- -- 2055 2315 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) -- 1705 1805 -- 1905 2005 -- -- -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor -- 1707 1807 -- 1907 2007 -- -- -- 
Llanelltyd -- 1709 1809 -- 1909 2009 -- -- -- 
Bontddu -- 1715 1815 -- 1915 2015 -- -- -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  -- 1728 1828 -- 1928 2028 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
CD College Days Only 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days:             SD SH    
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Service: T3 T3C T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3C T3 T3 T3C 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  -- 0552 0732 -- 0832 0932 -- 1032 1132 -- 1232 1332 -- -- 1432 1532 -- 
Bontddu -- 0602 0742 -- 0842 0942 -- 1042 1142 -- 1242 1342 -- -- 1442 1542 -- 
Llanelltyd -- 0608 0748 -- 0848 0948 -- 1048 1148 -- 1248 1348 -- -- 1448 1548 -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor -- 0610 0750 -- 0850 0950 -- 1050 1150 -- 1250 1350 -- -- 1450 1550 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- 0615 0755 -- 0855 0955 -- 1055 1155 -- 1255 1355 -- -- 1455 1555 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) -- 0615 -- -- 0905 -- -- 1105 -- -- 1305 -- -- -- 1505 -- -- 
Rhydymain, Yr Hen Ysgol -- 0625 -- -- 0915 -- -- 1115 -- -- 1315 -- -- -- 1515 -- -- 
Llanuwchllyn -- 0638 -- 0903 | -- 1103 | -- 1303 | -- 1518 1518 | -- 1703 
Bala, Y Badell Aur -- 0650 -- 0915 0935 -- 1115 1135 -- 1315 1335 -- 1530 1535 1535 -- 1715 
Bala, Ysgol Godre'r Berwyn -- | -- | | -- | | -- | | -- 1535 | | -- | 
Llandderfel Village -- 0701 -- 0926 | -- 1126 | -- 1326 | -- 1546 1546 | -- 1726 
Llandrillo -- 0710 -- 0935 | -- 1135 | -- 1335 | -- 1555 1555 | -- 1735 
Cynwyd -- 0717 -- 0942 | -- 1142 | -- 1342 | -- 1602 1602 | -- 1742 
Llawr-y-Bettws, Dyffryn Garage -- | -- | 0947 -- | 1147 -- | 1347 -- | | 1547 -- | 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0725 -- 0950 0955 -- 1150 1155 -- 1350 1355 -- 1610 1610 1555 -- 1750 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 0715 0730 -- -- 1000 -- -- 1200 -- -- 1400 -- 1610 1610 -- -- -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 0723 0738 -- -- 1008 -- -- 1208 -- -- 1408 -- 1618 1618 -- -- -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 0735 0750 -- -- 1020 -- -- 1220 -- -- 1420 -- 1630 1630 -- -- -- 
Acrefair -- 0800 -- -- 1029 -- -- 1229 -- -- 1429 -- 1639 1639 -- -- -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- 0806 -- -- 1034 -- -- 1234 -- -- 1434 -- 1644 1644 -- -- -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital  -- 0820 -- -- 1047 -- -- 1247 -- -- 1447 -- | | -- -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- 0828 -- -- 1053 -- -- 1253 -- -- 1453 -- 1703 1703 -- -- -- 
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Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  1632 1732 -- 1832 1932 2032 
Bontddu 1642 1742 -- 1842 1942 2042 
Llanelltyd 1648 1748 -- 1848 1948 2048 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 1650 1750 -- 1850 1950 2050 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 1655 1755 -- 1855 1955 2055 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 1705 -- -- 1905 -- -- 
Rhydymain, Yr Hen Ysgol 1715 -- -- 1915 -- -- 
Llanuwchllyn 1728 -- 1903 | -- -- 
Bala, Y Badell Aur 1740 -- 1915 1935 -- -- 
Llandderfel Village | -- 1926 | -- -- 
Llandrillo | -- 1935 | -- -- 
Cynwyd | -- 1942 | -- -- 
Llawr-y-Bettws, Dyffryn Garage 1752 -- | 1947 -- -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 1800 -- 1950 1955 -- -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 1800 -- -- 2000 -- -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 1808 -- -- 2008 -- -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 1820 -- -- 2020 -- -- 
Acrefair 1829 -- -- 2029 -- -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  1834 -- -- 2034 -- -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital  1847 -- -- 2047 -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  1853 -- -- 2053 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: T3 T3 T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- -- -- 0707 -- -- 0907 -- -- 1107 -- -- 1307 -- -- 1507 -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- -- -- 0710 -- -- 0910 -- -- 1110 -- -- 1310 -- -- 1510 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- -- -- 0723 -- -- 0923 -- -- 1123 -- -- 1323 -- -- 1523 -- 
Acrefair -- -- -- 0728 -- -- 0928 -- -- 1128 -- -- 1328 -- -- 1528 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- -- -- 0740 -- -- 0940 -- -- 1140 -- -- 1340 -- -- 1540 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy -- -- -- 0749 -- -- 0949 -- -- 1149 -- -- 1349 -- -- 1549 -- 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- -- -- 0800 -- -- 1000 -- -- 1200 -- -- 1400 -- -- 1600 -- 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- -- -- 0805 0805 -- 1005 1010 -- 1205 1210 -- 1405 1410 -- 1605 1610 
Glan-yr-afon, Dyffryn Garage -- -- -- 0810 | -- 1010 | -- 1210 | -- 1410 | -- 1610 | 
Cynwyd -- -- -- | 0810 -- | 1015 -- | 1215 -- | 1415 -- | 1615 
Llandrillo -- -- -- | 0817 -- | 1022 -- | 1222 -- | 1422 -- | 1622 
Llandderfel Village -- -- -- | 0826 -- | 1031 -- | 1231 -- | 1431 -- | 1631 
Bala, The Bull's Head Hotel -- -- -- 0825 0845 -- 1025 1045 -- 1225 1245 -- 1425 1445 -- 1625 1645 
Llanuwchllyn -- -- -- | 0854 -- | 1054 -- | 1254 -- | 1454 -- | 1654 
Rhydymain -- -- -- 0842 -- -- 1042 -- -- 1242 -- -- 1442 -- -- 1642 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- -- -- 0855 -- -- 1055 -- -- 1255 -- -- 1455 -- -- 1655 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0525 0705 0805 0905 -- 1005 1105 -- 1205 1305 -- 1405 1505 -- 1605 1705 -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0527 0707 0807 0907 -- 1007 1107 -- 1207 1307 -- 1407 1507 -- 1607 1707 -- 
Llanelltyd 0530 0709 0809 0909 -- 1009 1109 -- 1209 1309 -- 1409 1509 -- 1609 1709 -- 
Bontddu 0535 0715 0815 0915 -- 1015 1115 -- 1215 1315 -- 1415 1515 -- 1615 1715 -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0548 0728 0828 0928 -- 1028 1128 -- 1228 1328 -- 1428 1528 -- 1628 1728 -- 
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Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- 1712 -- -- 1907 2107 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- | -- -- 1910 2110 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- 1728 -- -- 1923 2123 
Acrefair -- 1733 -- -- 1928 2128 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- 1745 -- -- 1940 2140 
Glyndyfrdwy -- 1754 -- -- 1949 2149 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- 1805 -- -- 2000 2200 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- 1805 1810 -- 2005 2205 
Glan-yr-afon, Dyffryn Garage -- 1810 | -- 2010 | 
Cynwyd -- | 1815 -- | 2210 
Llandrillo -- | 1822 -- | 2217 
Llandderfel Village -- | 1831 -- | 2226 
Bala, The Bull's Head Hotel -- 1825 1845 -- 2025 2240 
Llanuwchllyn -- | 1854 -- | 2249 
Rhydymain -- 1842 -- -- 2042 2302 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- 1855 -- -- 2055 2315 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 1805 1905 -- 2005 -- -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 1807 1907 -- 2007 -- -- 
Llanelltyd 1809 1909 -- 2009 -- -- 
Bontddu 1815 1915 -- 2015 -- -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  1828 1928 -- 2028 -- -- 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: T3C T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 T3C T3 T3 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0552 0732 -- 0832 0932 -- 1032 1132 -- 1232 1332 -- 1432 1532 -- 1632 1732 
Bontddu 0602 0742 -- 0842 0942 -- 1042 1142 -- 1242 1342 -- 1442 1542 -- 1642 1742 
Llanelltyd 0608 0748 -- 0848 0948 -- 1048 1148 -- 1248 1348 -- 1448 1548 -- 1648 1748 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0610 0750 -- 0850 0950 -- 1050 1150 -- 1250 1350 -- 1450 1550 -- 1650 1750 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0615 0755 -- 0855 0955 -- 1055 1155 -- 1255 1355 -- 1455 1555 -- 1655 1755 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0615 -- -- 0905 -- -- 1105 -- -- 1305 -- -- 1505 -- -- 1705 -- 
Rhydymain, Yr Hen Ysgol 0625 -- -- 0915 -- -- 1115 -- -- 1315 -- -- 1515 -- -- 1715 -- 
Llanuwchllyn 0638 -- 0903 | -- 1103 | -- 1303 | -- 1503 | -- 1703 | -- 
Bala, Y Badell Aur 0650 -- 0915 0935 -- 1115 1135 -- 1315 1335 -- 1515 1535 -- 1715 1735 -- 
Llandderfel Village 0701 -- 0926 | -- 1126 | -- 1326 | -- 1526 | -- 1726 | -- 
Llandrillo 0710 -- 0935 | -- 1135 | -- 1335 | -- 1535 | -- 1735 | -- 
Cynwyd 0717 -- 0942 | -- 1142 | -- 1342 | -- 1542 | -- 1742 | -- 
Llawr-y-Bettws, Dyffryn Garage | -- | 0947 -- | 1147 -- | 1347 -- | 1547 -- | 1747 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 0725 -- 0950 0955 -- 1150 1155 -- 1350 1355 -- 1550 1555 -- 1750 1755 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 0730 -- -- 1000 -- -- 1200 -- -- 1400 -- -- 1600 -- -- 1800 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 0738 -- -- 1008 -- -- 1208 -- -- 1408 -- -- 1608 -- -- 1808 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 0750 -- -- 1020 -- -- 1220 -- -- 1420 -- -- 1620 -- -- 1820 -- 
Acrefair 0759 -- -- 1029 -- -- 1229 -- -- 1429 -- -- 1629 -- -- 1829 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  0804 -- -- 1034 -- -- 1234 -- -- 1434 -- -- 1634 -- -- 1834 -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital  0817 -- -- 1047 -- -- 1247 -- -- 1447 -- -- | -- -- 1847 -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  0823 -- -- 1053 -- -- 1253 -- -- 1453 -- -- 1653 -- -- 1853 -- 
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Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 
Service: T3C T3 T3 T3 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  -- 1832 1932 2032 
Bontddu -- 1842 1942 2042 
Llanelltyd -- 1848 1948 2048 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor -- 1850 1950 2050 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- 1855 1955 2055 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) -- 1905 -- -- 
Rhydymain, Yr Hen Ysgol -- 1915 -- -- 
Llanuwchllyn 1903 | -- -- 
Bala, Y Badell Aur 1915 1935 -- -- 
Llandderfel Village 1926 | -- -- 
Llandrillo 1935 | -- -- 
Cynwyd 1942 | -- -- 
Llawr-y-Bettws, Dyffryn Garage | 1947 -- -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 1950 1955 -- -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) -- 2000 -- -- 
Glyndyfrdwy -- 2008 -- -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- 2020 -- -- 
Acrefair -- 2029 -- -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- 2034 -- -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital  -- 2047 -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- 2053 -- -- 

 
 
 

Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Wrexham - Barmouth via Bala - Dolgellau  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  -- -- 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital -- -- 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  -- -- 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723 1923 
Acrefair -- -- 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 1928 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 -- -- 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 
Glyndyfrdwy -- -- 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749 1949 
Corwen Bus Station (Arr) -- -- 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Corwen Bus Station (Dep) -- -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 2005 
Glan-yr-afon, Dyffryn Garage -- -- 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 
Bala, The Bull's Head Hotel -- -- 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 2025 
Rhydymain -- -- 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 2042 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) -- -- 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855 2055 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0805 1005 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905 -- 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0807 1007 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 -- 
Llanelltyd 0809 1009 1109 1309 1509 1709 1909 -- 
Bontddu 0815 1015 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 -- 
Barmouth Jubilee Road  0828 1028 1128 1328 1528 1728 1928 -- 
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Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3C (TCAT003C) 
Barmouth - Wrexham via Dolgellau - Bala  Service T3 (TCAT003) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth Jubilee Road  0832 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832 1932 
Bontddu 0842 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 1942 
Llanelltyd 0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 1948 
Dolgellau Coleg Meirion Dwyfor 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 1950 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Arr) 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855 1955 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 (Dep) 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905 -- 
Rhydymain, Yr Hen Ysgol 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 -- 
Bala, Y Badell Aur 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935 -- 
Llawr-y-Bettws, Dyffryn Garage 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Arr) 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 -- 
Corwen, Bus Station (Dep) 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 -- 
Glyndyfrdwy 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808 2008 -- 
Lllangollen Parade Street Stop 1 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 2020 -- 
Acrefair 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829 2029 -- 
Ruabon Rail Station Forecourt  1034 1234 1434 1634 1834 2034 -- 
Wrexham Ysbyty Maelor Hospital  1047 1247 1447 1647 1847 2047 -- 
Wrexham Bus Station Bay 5  1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 2053 -- 

 
 


